Power Outage Events: Open Fuel Facilities

Name

Albion Grocery

Covelo Redwood

Ft. Bragg Chevron

One Stop Shop

Gualala Unocal 76

Gualala Chevron

MCDOT - Little River Airport (aviation fuel only)
Schlafer's Chevron

Redwood Valley Gas Station

Coyote Valley Casino Convenience Store
City of Ukiah Airport (aviation fuel only)
Costco Wholesale #1297 (Gas Station)
Nick Barbieri Trucking

Address

3380 Albion Ridge Rd
76220 Commercial St.
810 S Main St

105 S Main St

39225 S Highway 1
39215 S Highway 1
43001 Little River Airport Rd
44901 Main St

8551 East Rd

60 Coyote Valley Rd.
1403 S State St

1285 Airport Park Blvd
3371 N State St Ste B

City

Albion

Covelo

Fort Bragg

Fort Bragg
Gualala

Gualala

Little River
Mendocino
Redwood Valley
Redwood Valley
Ukiah

Ukiah

Ukiah

Facility Phone
707-937-5784
707-983-8096
707-964-5174
707-964-6137
707 884-1500
707-884-3567
707-937-5129
707-937-5865
707-291-3238
707-485-0700
707-467-2855
707-313-8002
707-463-3100

PSPS: Open/Closed?
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

The businesses listed above have self-reported as having the capacity to remain open during power outages. The County of Mendocino has not
independently verified the effectiveness of these business' plans or equipment. The County does not guarantee that the listed businesses will remain

open, or that they will have normal hours or supplies. Inclusion on this list is not an endorsement of any business listed.
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