## **Power Outage Events: Open Fuel Facilities**

Name	Address	City	Facility Phone	PSPS: Open/Closed?
Albion Grocery	3380 Albion Ridge Rd	Albion	707-937-5784	Open
Covelo Redwood	76220 Commercial St.	Covelo	707-983-8096	Open
Ft. Bragg Chevron	810 S Main St	Fort Bragg	707-964-5174	Open
One Stop Shop	105 S Main St	Fort Bragg	707-964-6137	Open
Gualala Unocal 76	39225 S Highway 1	Gualala	707 884-1500	Open
Gualala Chevron	39215 S Highway 1	Gualala	707-884-3567	Open
MCDOT - Little River Airport (aviation fuel only)	43001 Little River Airport Rd	Little River	707-937-5129	Open
Schlafer's Chevron	44901 Main St	Mendocino	707-937-5865	Open
Redwood Valley Gas Station	8551 East Rd	Redwood Valley	707-291-3238	Open
Coyote Valley Casino Convenience Store	60 Coyote Valley Rd.	Redwood Valley	707-485-0700	Open
City of Ukiah Airport (aviation fuel only)	1403 S State St	Ukiah	707-467-2855	Open
Costco Wholesale #1297 (Gas Station)	1285 Airport Park Blvd	Ukiah	707-313-8002	Open
Nick Barbieri Trucking	3371 N State St Ste B	Ukiah	707-463-3100	Open

The businesses listed above have self-reported as having the capacity to remain open during power outages. The County of Mendocino has not independently verified the effectiveness of these business' plans or equipment. The County does not guarantee that the listed businesses will remain open, or that they will have normal hours or supplies. Inclusion on this list is not an endorsement of any business listed.

As of 7/3/2019